

		<u></u>		
FORM PTO-1619A	04-27-2000	)	U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Tradonark Office. PATENT	
Chie 0061-0027 3.31.00			PATENT	
Docket No. 199-1305	101337006			
RECORD	ATION FORM CO			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademai	PATENTS ON	LY	ument(s) or conviles)	
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty			
X New	X Assignment	Security Agr		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document IDF	License	Change of No	323° em	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	(For U	U.S. Governments of the Color by U.S. Government	It Agenties) In C	
Reei # Frame #		partmental File	Secret File 5	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark If additions	names of conveying par	ples attached Execution Data March Day Year	
Name (line 1) Zaremba, Alexander 1.			32/00	
Name (line 2)			Francisco Sur	
Second Party Name (Sec 1)			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Harme (line 2)				
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Ford Motor Company		left; if edditional number of	receiving parties attached  # decument to be reconstruct	
			is an accignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (ine 2) A Delaware Corporation			domining in the United States, an appointment of a demonic	
Address (Ine 1) The American Road			representative is attached. (Coolgnation must be a	
Address pine 2)			reparate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 1) Dearborn	MI - USA	4812	1	
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	idress F	or the first Receiving Part		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (tine 2)				
Address (Inc 5)				
Address (tine 4)				
72000 TTUN11 00000206 061510 09540323 FG	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
1581 40.00 CH				

g for this collection of Information to estimated to overage approximately \$1 minutes per Cover Short to the contents, including this fact not and no complete the Cover Short. Send comments reporting this burden confines to the U.S. Puters and Fratenins (office of information and Reporting Properties and Application of Afficial Reporting Properties and Application of Afficial Reporting Properties and Application Assistance Properties. So NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSISTANCE SOCIAL Mail discussments to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to;

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments; Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** REEL: 010725 FRAME: 0989

PORM PTO-1619B Spars classes case cest-cest	Page 2	U.S. Department of Communica Patent and Tredemark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	or 313-248-4114
Mark S. Sparschu - 38,317		
Address (toe 1) Ford Global Technolog	ies, Inc.	
Address # Suite 600 - Parklane	fowers East	
Address (too 4) One Parklane Boulevari		
Address (fin-4) Deathorn, MI 481		
including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	current #
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) 🔲 🗠	ric If additional remisers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the i	Palant Mumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	ibers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)		ntent Number(s)
		Scatter was Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a <u>near</u> . Pute signed by the first named executing inventor.	at Apparatual, with the term of party	3 31 11/1
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties  Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	<u> </u>
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	\$ 40.00
Dennett Account	osed Deposit Account X	
Center for payment by deposit account of if add	Itional fees can be charged to the account.)	● 06-1510
1	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees	**
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is t	rue and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	onginal document. Charges to del	
	Anald Sundalar	3-21-CC
Angela Singleton  Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010725 FRAME: 0990

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 199-1305 entitled: SYSTEM FOR DAMPING ENGINE SPEED OSCILLATIONS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Alexander Zaremba; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my emp COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, full and exclusive right for the United States of Ame described in the specification executed by me on the of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize herein:  Serial No, Filling Date  Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters P. Executed by:	, assign and transfer unto FORD Notice and for all foreign countries to date listed below, preparatory to demy attorneys to insert the serial	IOTOR COMPANY the the said invention, as obtaining Letters Patent number and filing date
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Alexander Timofeevich Zaremba 20840 Crestmont Lane Dearborn Heights US	Manu	3/21/2000

Sparschu

Attorney Docket No: 199-1305 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/31/2000 REEL: 010725 FRAME: 0991